Henderson Coun{y Schools

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420
(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009
http:/ /www.hendersonschools.net

Overnight and Out of District Bus Trip Guidelines

During overnight bus trips and out of district bus trips all adults have to understand the seriousness of
their responsibilities and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have knowledge of where
students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students.

o Al KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.

e All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students,

e Student:Adult ratios Secondary 15:1 Elementary 10:1

o Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication.
Checklist:
_jé Sponsor/Coach Name 232 1AM ;Q }'h van _ Cell number fla- 4 Y 9~ 74 7{

. Q, 0 ,-,»{3 . v . { _

___C Date of trip (X [¢- ‘.*l Y expected departure time | 30 piy return txmei [l’; ()0»’,_0/\

v~ Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria)
* Please List Names of Chaperones™

v~ Obtain parent/guardian permission forms
*Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient. *
z Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs
v~ Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus request.

i~ Understand any students’ medication needs and/or medical conditions
*Coaches must carry all players’ physicals on any away and overnight trips. *

\/Attach a trip list of students to principal/designee

v~ Attach an itinerary

Other specific needs: W
£_ sl h
Signature of Person submitting form gnature of Principal/Designe% g ;

This form must be submitted 3 days prior to the date of the trip to the prircipal or desi

Equal Educational and Employment Institution



HCHS Academic Team

UK Fall Tourney
(Oct 18-19, 2024)

Students:
1. Kyen Jiang
2. Andrew Harrison
3. Ramsey Watson
4. Zoe Mills

Coach: Brian Sullivan

Itinerary:

Friday, October 18th
Leave HCHS at 1:30 pm for Guest House Hotel in Lexington.
Arrive at hotel by 5:30pm.

Saturday, October 19th

Leave hotel for UK at 7:45am
Arrive at UK at 8:00 am

Leave UK for HCHS at 5:00 pm
Arrive at HCHS by 9:00pm




STUDENTS , 09.36 AP.21

Transportation Request Form
‘fﬂ!: bﬂﬂ or I!ﬂ:[

EpucaTionar, EXTrA=CURRICULAR AND/OR OVERNIGHT TRIP
(Submit to Transportation Departenent at least five (5) days prior to date of departure.)

Scaoonkg‘buyh M;Arc“c Sou\oo\ Rmnm-%p BY: [“ g{ﬂ —le/r\c&

CrasS/ORGANIZATION: (\ m&g_(,om
DepartureDate and Time: ":(\AM Dc)m\w( 18'%’/ \\ 30 &.m.

Return Date and Time: SFP\U-" Aﬂ"l DCA‘DW H‘“‘l (o ‘09_&11\ .

Destmatmn' MD&MW\ SMP\\OOPKV‘L bmq\op o, — e Ror l)ssVern @wa"ll jnf\ 60
Purpose/Expected Benefits: Ml A,ML \SCJ:‘AD\ S’\V’M- Mf—d_ ’me’("f*\

1s a Bus or Car Needed? %\».S Has a Drivetr Been Contacted?
Number of Students: 25 Number of Chaperones:

Prepare three (3) lists of all persons going on a trip: one for the Principal, one for the bus/car driver, and one
for the certifled person accompanying the students.

HAVE ALL CHAPERONES UNDERGONE THE REQUIRED RECORDS CHECK AND BEEN DESIGNATED BY THE
PRINCIPAL/DESIGNEB TO SUPERVISE STUDENTS? XY¥ss aNo

APPROVED AS SUBMITTED:

DISAPPROVED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON: R

Other
(name of account) 4
/)10(2
o Date
Board Approval/nceded for overnight trips . Date

RELATED PROCEDURES:
09.36 (all procedures) /1 1 g }ﬂm—h{
. ) Review/Revised:9/19/2016

Pagel ofl



October 3, 2024

Dear School Board Members,

On Wednesday, November 6, 2024 HCHS FBLA is asking penm's"smn to také 3 stljdénts to ‘the
FBLA Fall Leadership Conference in Columbus, Ohio at the Greater Ohio Conventlon Centel ‘

The students will be accompanied by Danna Robinson:

We will leave on Wednesday, November 6 and rétuni on Saturday night, November 9

The students that are requesting to be able to attend are L'andon'Chandley,Loéal Chapter
President, Jaxon Robinson, Region 1 Historian, and Caleb Fish. Landon is ctrrently serving as
FBLA Region 1 President and is on the State F BLA Board. The students are all local FBLA
ofﬁcels and will beneht from the breakout sessions and semmars prov1ded at the training.

~ Damna Robinson




ltinerary
FBLA National Fall Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2024
e Travel to Columbus
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2024

e City Tour
e 4:00-6:00 PM: Early Check-In

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2024

e 7:30-8:30 AM: Conference Check-In

e  8:30-9:15 AM: Opening General Session

e 9:15-11:45 AM: Business & Leadership Skill Labs — l\/lornmg Block

o Business & Leadership Skill Labs are hands-on experiences designed for
attendees to specialize in a skill of their choice.
= Attendees will sign-up for labs during registration.

e 12:00-1:30 PM: Lunch & Future Leaders Expo Hall
@ 1:30-4:00 PM: Business & Leadership Skill Labs — Afternoon Block

e 5:00-7:00 PM: FBLA Night at Medieval Times

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2024
e 8:00 AM-12:00 PM: Breakout Sessions and Expo Hall
o Attendees will have the opportunity to attend a variety of sessions
including networking opportunities, professional development workshops,
and visit the expo hall.
o 12:00-12:45 PM: Closing General Session
e 1:00-5:00 PM: Explore the city!

e 6:00 PM: Travel back to Henderson

Members Attending:
Landon Chandley, Jaxon Robinson, Caleb Fish

Adviser Attending: Danna Robinson

J




Henderson County Schools Transportation Department

5675 Airline Road Mailing Address:
Henderson, Ky 42420 : ATTN: Transportation
Phone: (270) 831-5120 1805 Second St. :
Fax: (270) 831-5122 : Henderson, Ky 42420

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Tr|p Guidelines

During overnight school bus trlps and out of district bus trips, all adults have to understand the
seriousness of their responsibilities and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have
knowledge of where students are at all tlmes and must be in close proximity to the students.

o All KHSAA gurdelmes and board polrcres should be adhered to.

o All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students
o Student Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1
° Sponsors and coaches shall be trarned annually to admimster medlcatlon

Checklist: | .' -

\\QSponsor/Coach Name: ‘ GJ(W\D«/ Q’( k\ﬂ&h Cell Number 9;/)/0 m’ab b““ﬁ
>§4Date of Departure 1 a~eY Tlme of Departure ” o)) khn :

\C Date of Return: Igi I m\i Expected Time of Return /’3&* 0(\‘\

i Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria)
_ **Please List Names of Chaperones**

\/ Obtain parent/guardlan permlssion forms -
*#*Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form forevery trlp One at the

lz/gmn/ng of the season/year from each‘student is sufficient**
. Notify scheol cafeteria manager of any lunch needs.

J Follow all Transportatron Department guidelines for bus trips
*#A|| requests must be in the-trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure**

\_/__ Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
**Coaches must carry all player’s physicals on any away and overnight trips**

\./ Attach a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
**Rider’s list must contain all rider’s names and an emergency contact name and number**

\{__Attach and itinerary

lgnature of Person submlttmg form Signature of Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or designee. ‘

Equal Education and Employment Institution




Lreos: | 05961 |
Henderson County Schools
Transportation Request for Extracurricular Trips

Requested by: ED(L A \{ 5k v

Date Submitted: | ] |, y Schoal: H(HL

craup: IR

Funding Source for Trip Cost: 0@09\\(@; JML} ) ]Olﬂ L

Destination: C\A\N \\E'\;\\! “ \\_,\@ U

Purpose of Trip: Nr&‘\;{{.gs\_ Foll Leade S Conterenc
FALA :

Date(s) of Trip:

\\ ke ‘:)‘:,,;'«1 - K' ‘"“ .Ax,_-y‘ri
Departure Time (CST) Arrival Time (CST)

To the Event: V2 (@ @‘ - % A /@

On Return Trip: [ vo AM /PN 5% CAM/ M
Street: '\‘G,O N Ha W 5%&:{,
City, ST: | (1, by, DH%e ZIP | 4335
Number of Students 9 Number of Adults | Total: (./f
Number of Vehicle(s) Required: | Bus G V\ | Car

Will you require a handicap-accessible bus? Yes Q\l})

P

7

Does the driver need to remain with group during the event? (\19)5 No

Emergency Contact Number of Sponsor: (\:}_7»% )3340 — eUys

Additional Requirements:

Medical Needs: ~
Employee Signature: P)&U@M. Zu‘/\»

ORG: PROIJ:

2

Principal Approval:/ 4 /\)’T) )
Date of Approvacl:/ /'D / /U/ //(,/




Henderson County Schools Transportation Department

5675 Airline Road Mailing Address:
Henderson, Ky 42420 ATTN: Transportation
Phone: (270) 831-5120 1805 Second St, ’
Fax: (270) 831-5122 Henderson, Ky 42420

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

During overnight school bus trips and out of district bus trips, all adults have to understanf:l the
seriousness of thelr responsibilities and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have
knowledge of where students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students.

e All KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.

o All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students.

e Student:Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1
e Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication

Checklist:

" Sponsor/Coach Name: Iohn NoadS Cell Numbery/ :2 70)2 0.2-4843
" Date of Departure: '/L8/7‘/ Time of Departure: 8 SO A~

_V Date of Return: ////o/ 24 Expected 1"Ime of Return: _ S /(,Dﬂ/{

s Adequate Supervision ('meets ratio criteria)
#*Please List Names of Chaperones**

_\~ Obtain parent/guardian permission forms
**Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for:every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficlent**

zNotify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

\Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips
**All requests must be in the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure**

A~ Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
**Coaches must carry all player’s physicals on any away and overnight trips**

~ Attach a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
**Rider’s list must contain all rider’s names and an emergency contact name and number**

Attach and itinerary

___Other specifipneeds: - A ‘

griature of Person ubmitting form Signature of Principal/Designee

his form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or designee. '

Equal Education and Employment Institution



Midstates Band Association Championships
November 8 - 10, 2024
Miamisburg, OH

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

8:00 am - Meet in HCHS Band Room

8:30 am - Depart HCHS

CHANGE TO EASTERN TIME

12:30 pm - Stop in La Grange, KY for lunch
(McDonald's, Taco Bell, KFC)

1:30 pm - Depart Lunch stop

4:00 pm - Arrive at rehearsal location (TBD)
4:30 pm - 6:00 pm - Rehearsal

6:00 pm - Load trailers and buses.

6:30 pm - 8:00 pm - Eat dinner in
Miamisburg/Dayton area

8:30 pm - Arrive at Hotel

Holiday Inn Express & Suites 7701
Washington Village Drive
Dayton, OH 45459

8:30 pm - 10:00 pm - “Move in” to our
rooms, pool time, hang out

10:00 pm - Room checks

11:00 pm - Lights out

NOVEMBER 9, 2024

7:00 am - Wake up call «

7:00 am - 8:00 am - Breakfast in the hotel
8:00 am - 9:00 am - Get ready (IN
UNIFORM!!) Bring a change of clothes with
you!

9:00 am - Load the buses and depart from
the hotel

9:20 am - Arrive at Miamisburg High School
10:00 am - Everything should be unloaded
and staged by this time

10:25 am - Walk to warm up area

10:45 am - 11:15 am - WARM UP (Area C)
11:15 am - Walk to the stadium

11:20 am - Stop at the water table

11:25 am - Gate

NOVEMBER 9, 2024 (continuted)
11:30 am - PERFORM FOR YOUR SPOT

11:45 am - Watch Taylor County High
School from the end zone

12:00 pm - Travel back to the trailers.
12:15 pm - Case instruments, situate props
so they are out of the way

12:30 pm - Change out of uniform

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm - LUNCH

2:00 pm - Travel to the stands to watch the
remaining bands

4:30 pm - Prelim Awards and
ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINALISTS

4:45 pm - Finals Order Draw

EVERYTHING BEYOND THIS POINT IS
DEPENDENT ON US MAKING FINALS!
The first finals performance is at 7:00 pm,
the last performance is at 9:15 pm.

Our dinner time will be based on our
performance time.

9:45 pm - Full Awards Retreat

10:45 pm - Depart Miamisburg High School
11:05 - Arrive at hotel

12:00 am - Lights out

NOVEMBER 10, 2024

9:30 am - Check out and load the buses
10:00 am - Depart for Henderson

1:00 pm - 2:00 pm - Stop in Corydon, IN for
lunch (McDonald’s, Jimmy John's)

2:00 pm - Depart lunch stop

CHANGE TO CENTRAL TIME

3:15 pm - Arrive at HCHS and unload

3:45 pm - Dismissal



A w«)sn?\vfﬂ %

et

umolg yieqez3

S &Xo\éﬂ%.\\

uizeoy Aase)

sajep ybis|said

Buluuspus|o) uebes|

HaAeD pineg

sebpay ulywieq

uosdwig 1zuayep

umoug Aqny

SSWeQ uouualyg

m_._._m_l_ eleysy

uoiie|s Ipuy

sloley aoelin)

uosdwoy) Aaipny

[[BUNA] BWWT

JaABBAA BIXXa

yseN 99

Bueir algjn

weyseg exousar

ARaussaynop ejAq

sloq eAely

auo}g Iydog

ainjeubig jualed

¢# sng

/1)

suing a1buy

sulng malpuy

S FasITcty T/

SPOOAA uyor

uewaald uoser

apeduy| ueylg

Jawue aippep

WOINUY BSI

Kie9 ajjaqes]

piemoyujedg uosippy

Aepn Apojsiy

uedung uosli||y

phog esseuep

uoHaylvy Iif

zanbaiq euuy

Jopn JehAmes

Hemals uouyeg

SBONT BAY

ppDy ueyjeuor

Sewoy] sninpe

[ISYINN ueplor

Asnn eay

uojhe|s ukjzer

piojuelg @olug

umolg xa|y

lea uspAeH

SSJEA USplY

Japuag gsjen

plwyas I3

Jayj09 eiol4

Ki1agsp|os) essA|ly

ainjeubig juaied

L# sng




